## CITY OF LEWISTON MN ORDINANCE NO. 2023-04

# AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CITY OF LEWISTON CITY CODE TO ADOPT THE FEE SCHEDULE BY RESOLUTION

	Whereas, t	he City	Council	of the	City of	Lewiston.	Minnesota,	ordains
--	------------	---------	---------	--------	---------	-----------	------------	---------

#### Section 1.

That the Lewiston City Code Chapter 10 – Fee Schedule be repealed and replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

### **Chapter 10 – Fee Schedule**

Any fees referenced in City Code shall be in the amounts established by the city council and adopted by resolution in the City Fee Schedule as amended from time to time. A full copy of the Fee Schedule can be accessed online or at City Hall by request.

#### Section 2.

This ordinance becomes effective after its passage and publication in the Lewiston Journal, the official newspaper of the City of Lewiston, MN.

Adopted by the City C 2023.	ouncil of the City of	Lewiston, Minneso	ota this 27th day	of December
Mayor				
Attest:				
City Clerk				